TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garrett Aviation Services, L.L.C.		101/07/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StandardAero Business Aviation Services, LLC
Street Address:	1524 West 14th Street Suite 110
City:	Тетре
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85281
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85091716	7/10 INSPECTION
Serial Number:	85179999	COMPLETECARE
Serial Number:	85180008	NOSE-TO-TAIL
Serial Number:	77650072	FASTLANE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8789

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 277-5789 Email: tm-dept@quarles.com Correspondent Name: Cheryl M. Smukowski 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 1:

Quarles & Brady LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 116205.00109

REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0028

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl M. Smukowski
Signature:	/cms/
Date:	06/21/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=CON Garret to StandardAero#page source=CON Garret to StandardAero#page source=CON Garret to StandardAero#page	2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0029



DAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GARRETT AVIATION

SERVICES, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GARRETT AVIATION

SERVICES, L.L.C." TO "STANDARDAERO BUSINESS AVIATION SERVICES,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.

2011, AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

2580944 8100

110034056

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delevere. gov/authver. shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8521455

DATE: 01-26-11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0030

State of Delaware Secretary of State Divisios of Corporations Delivered 05:01 PM 01/11/2011 FILED 05:01 PM 01/11/2011 SRV 110034056 - 2580944 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amer
	s name from "Garrett Aviation Services, "StandardAero Business Aviation Services
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of
	By: Nuchal of Kylan
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Michael L. Kaplan

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0031

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "STANDARDAERO BUSINESS AVIATION SERVICES, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2011.

2580944 8300

110501238

RECORDED: 06/21/2011

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0032

jeffrey W. Billock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 8742869

DATE: 05-05-11